1970 ORDINANCE LIST

70-01	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH GENERAL TELEPHONE COMPANY FOR TELE-METERING SERVICES
70-02	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ESTIMATE OF COSTS OF IMPROVING EXISTING WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS
70-03	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 WATER REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY
70-04	AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE
70-05	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 17 OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUE OF \$495,000 REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970, OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
70-07	AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION AND OPERATION OF THE MUNICIPAL WATERWORKS SYSTEM OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
70-09	AN ORDINANCE DESIGNATING THE DEPOSITARY FOR FUNDS FOR THE PROCEEDS OF AN ISSUE OF \$495,000 WATER REVENUE BONDS, SERIES 1970
70-10	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING, EMPOWERING, AND DIRECTING THE PRESIDENT AND VILLAGE CLERK TO EXECUTE, ATTEST, AND DELIVER IN THE NAME AND ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, AUBURN, DIVERNON, GIRARD, PAWNEE, THAYER AND VIRDEN WATER COMMISSIONS
70-11	A CONTRACT FOR WATER AND WATER MAIN EXTENSION IN THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM FOR A 12 INCH WATER MAIN
70-12	AN ORDINANCE MAKING APPROPRIATION OF SUMS OF MONEY NECESSARY TO DEFRAY ALL NECESSARY EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM
70-13	AN ORDINANCE LEVYING AND ASSESSING TAXES FOR CORPORATE PURPOSES FOR THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING APRIL 30, 1971
70-14	AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING, EMPOWERING, AND DIRECTING THE PRESIDENT AND THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, TO EXECUTE, ATTEST AND DELIVER IN THE NAME AND ON BEHALF OR SAID VILLAGE A CERTAIN CONTRACT FOR OPERATION AND SHARING OF COSTS OF WATER METERING EQUIPMENT TO THE ADGPTV WATER COMMISSION